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Keep this manual for future reference!

If you need any spare parts, please send this packaging data to your local dealer or to Iron Baltic

sales@ironbaltic.com

Iron Baltic Ltd | +372 653 3711 | sales@ironbaltic.com | www.ironbaltic.com



mailto:sales@ironbaltic.com
http://www.ironbaltic.com/
mailto:sales@ironbaltic.com

SPECIFICATION

Pos. | Description Code Amount
1 | Adapter 03.6100K 1
2 |Bush 05.5405 2
3 Bush 03.5906 2
4 Bolt M8x30 DIN 933 0T.02.02.200 2
5 Bolt M10x50 DIN 933 0T.02.02.340 2
6 | Washer M8 DIN 125 0T.04.01.031 2
7 | Washer M10 DIN 125 0T.04.01.041 4
8 Nut M10 Nyloc DIN 985 0T.03.02.040 2
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FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

NB!

If winch mounting is previously installed, then remove winch mount U-
bolts M8x28 and pass steps 2 and 3.

Step 1 Remove front plastic.
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Step 2 Install winch mounting kit (05.301), use original bolts.
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Step 3 Attach winch to the adapter (05.301), use original bolts.
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Step 4 Remove original bolts and wishbone nuts.

Iron Baltic Ltd | +372 653 3711 | sales@ironbaltic.com | www.ironbaltic.com


mailto:sales@ironbaltic.com
http://www.ironbaltic.com/

Step 5 Install bushes (03.5906).
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Step 6 Pull front bumper, install plow mount behind front bumper, push front bumper
back, install bushes (05.5405) between front bumper and plow mount and
fix it with bolts.

oPRGes. 2;4;6 1pcs

Wishbone nut

Step 7 Install winch mounting kit U-clamps.
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Samm 8 Reinstall front plastic cover.

Samm 9 Install winch fairlead.

Original-winch-roller-bolts
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Samm 10 If you are using Iron Baltic skid plate, then cut out sections that are pre-marked
with option holes. (on picture marked CUT).
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